

Michels Corporation CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No. 01

Napa Sanitation District

ACP Lining Project No. 1B 15721

PCO 01: Brown Street and Young Ave

After award of the original contract to Michels Corporation, a District maintenance crew during cleaning and inspection identified two ACP locations in immediate need of rehabilitation.

- 1. Brown Street right-of-way between Restaurante Allegria and Dwight Murray Plaza 20 feet of 10-inch and 74 feet of 8-inch ACP
- 2. Young Avenue north of Redwood Road 514 feet of 8-inch ACP

The District requested a quote from Michels for the extra work (see quote below). The quote included unit prices that were similar to unit prices in the original contract.

Item	Description	QTY	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Calendar Days
PCO 01-1	Traffic Control (additional)	1	LS	\$2,806	\$2,806	-
PCO 01-2	Bypass Pumping (additional)	1	LS	\$3,596	\$3,596	-
PCO 01-3	10-inch CIPP	20	LF	\$42	\$840	-
PCO 01-4	8-inch CIPP	588	LF	\$40	\$23,520	1
	SUBTOTAL		·		\$30,762	12

TOTAL AMOUNT OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1:

\$30,762

EXTENSION OF TIME DUE TO CHANGE ORDER NO. 1:

12 Days

CHANGES TO CONTRACT PRICE						
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE:	\$	263,208				
NET CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS:	\$	0				
CONTRACT PRICE PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER:	\$	263,208				
AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER:	\$	30,762				
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT PRICE:	\$	293,970				
PERCENT CHANGE FROM ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE:		11.7%				



Michels Corporation CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No. 01

CHANGES TO CONTRACT DAYS				
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DAYS:	90			
NET CHANGE FROM PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS:	0			
CONTRACT DAYS PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER:	90			
DAYS FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER:	12			
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT DAYS:	102			

TOTAL authorized Not to Exceed Contract amount, including the original Contract Amount, the amount of this Change Order, and the sum of all previously approved change orders is **\$293,970**.

This change order constitutes full and complete compensation for all labor, equipment, materials, overhead, profit, any and all indirect costs and time adjustment required to perform the above described change.

ACCEPTED: Michels Corporation	RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE: Napa Sanitation District
Project Manager: Andy Thompson	Construction Manager: Matt Lemmon
Ву:	By:
Date:	Date:
AUTHORIZED BY:	
Napa Sanitation District	
General Manager: Timothy B. Healy, PE	
By:	
Date:	